
2004 MSHSL Section 4A Girls' 4000M 
Battle Creek Regional Park    Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Blake                    63    1    2    3   25   32   43   59   16:10      2:55 
  2   Visitation               76    6   10   14   17   29   30   45   16:52      2:04 
  3   Minnehaha Academy        81    7   11   15   22   26   27   28   16:58      1:46 
  4   Providence Academy      107   13   18   21   24   31   54   55   17:23        47 
  5   Watertown-Mayer         137    9   20   23   33   52   53   56   17:29      2:27 
  6   Holy Family Catholic    139    4    8   36   41   50   69   75   17:15      2:56 
  7   St. Paul Academy and    160    5   12   46   48   49   51   83   17:33      2:44 
  8   Delano                  233   16   38   58   60   61   62   72   18:24      1:48 
  9   Concordia Academy Gir   266   37   39   57   66   67   68   77   18:40      1:03 
 10   Breck School            272   34   35   64   65   74   82        18:50      1:52 
 11   Mounds Park Academy     296   40   42   70   71   73   78   84   19:06      1:37 
 12   Math and Science Acad   309   19   44   79   81   86   87        19:42      5:10 
 13   Trinity School at Riv   351   47   63   76   80   85   88        19:47      2:49 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Maranatha Christian A, DeLaSalle, Christ's Household of, St. Croix Lutheran, New Life Academy 
 
1. Blake 
    1  Claire Richardson, 10       14:54   
    2  Katharine Chute, 10         15:06   
    3  Margaret Chute, 8           15:30   
   25  Sophie Fritz, 7             17:29   
   32  Shaina Rud, 7               17:49   
   43  Clare Zutz, 11              18:15   
   59  Hilary Hayssen, 8           18:54   
Time = 1:20:47     Places = 63 
 
2. Visitation 
    6  Katie Bono, 11              15:45   
   10  Gwynne Evans, 8             16:28   
   14  Grace Lally, 7              17:05   
   17  Kara Solberg, 12            17:12   
   29  Annie Gehrz, 11             17:48   
   30  Megan Schleck, 10           17:49   
   45  Erica Friede, 10            18:18   
Time = 1:24:16     Places = 76 
 
3. Minnehaha Academy 
    7  Jessica McDougall, 12       15:51   
   11  Cari Alcombright, 8         16:51   
   15  Calla Nassif, 10            17:08   
   22  Heidi Anderson, 10          17:23   
   26  Ani Johnson, 9              17:37   
   27  Laura Willis, 9             17:39   
   28  Alora Maki, 10              17:40   
Time = 1:24:48     Places = 81 
 
4. Providence Academy 
   13  Liz Chambers, 8             17:03   
   18  Katie Finley, 9             17:13   
   21  Madeline Heck, 9            17:22   
   24  Molly Doboszenski, 9        17:28   
   31  Kit Chambers, 8             17:49   
   54  Kelsie Schneider, 9         18:34   
   55  Abby Letak, 9               18:37   
Time = 1:26:52     Places = 107 
 
5. Watertown-Mayer 
    9  Jenny Hoese, 11             16:05   
   20  Justine Smith, 8            17:18   
   23  Leah Micheals, 10           17:27   
   33  Angie Rosdahl, 10           18:06   
   52  Kayle Weinmann, 8           18:31   
   53  Anna Lynch, 12              18:32   
   56  Kayla Mellgren, 10          18:38   
Time = 1:27:25     Places = 137 
 
6. Holy Family Catholic 
    4  Bria Wetsch, 11             15:31   
    8  Mo Campbell, 12             15:55   
   36  Josie Campbell, 10          18:08   
   41  Colleen Cummings, 9         18:14   
   50  Amanda Baker, 12            18:26   
   69  Camille Hutchens, 12        19:23   
   75  Nicole Stone, 10            20:04   
Time = 1:26:13     Places = 139 
 
 

7. St. Paul Academy and  
    5  Kate Meyer, 12              15:40   
   12  Anne Hart, 7                16:57   
   46  Alex Gast, 11               18:21   
   48  Margit Miller, 11           18:23   
   49  Sarah Manke, 12             18:23   
   51  Julia Lurie, 10             18:30   
   83  Sarah Wald, 12              20:36   
Time = 1:27:42     Places = 160 
 
8. Delano 
   16  Shannan Gevik, 12           17:09   
   38  Averi Shrode, 10            18:13   
   58  Kathy Meehan, 10            18:48   
   60  Kathleen Martin, 9          18:55   
   61  Margaret Engelhardt, 10     18:56   
   62  Brittany Steer, 9           18:57   
   72  Emily Engelhardt, 12        19:49   
Time = 1:31:59     Places = 233 
 
9. Concordia Academy Gir 
   37  Emma Koehler, 9             18:12   
   39  Sandra James, 11            18:13   
   57  Julie Aiken, 12             18:39   
   66  Christine Parry, 11         19:02   
   67  Katty Rowenhorst, 10        19:15   
   68  Allisa Tenney, 11           19:20   
   77  Maria Burfiend, 11          20:13   
Time = 1:33:19     Places = 266 
 
10. Breck School 
   34  Tracy Fuad, 10              18:07   
   35  Teresa Linder, 10           18:08   
   64  Fiana Carlson, 11           18:58   
   65  Elizabeth Hawkins, 12       18:59   
   74  Sara Schilling, 10          19:58   
   82  Grace Hearty, 9             20:31   
Time = 1:34:09     Places = 272 
 
11. Mounds Park Academy 
   40  Andrea Goldberg, 8          18:14   
   42  Nora Johnson, 12            18:15   
   70  Sarah Doyle, 10             19:35   
   71  Emogene Schilling, 11       19:36   
   73  Sonia Rani, 8               19:50   
   78  Kerry Herman, 10            20:14   
   84  Ruth Hamberg, 12            20:49   
Time = 1:35:27     Places = 296 
 
12. Math and Science Acad 
   19  Lisa Speckhard, 8           17:13   
   44  Leah Griggs, 9              18:16   
   79  Kaitlin Durkin, 9           20:15   
   81  Katie Gilles, 8             20:21   
   86  Kerianne Loran, 9           22:23   
   87  Kelly Stone, 11             22:31   
Time = 1:38:26     Places = 309 
 
 
 
 



13. Trinity School at Riv 
   47  Johanna VanLiew, 8          18:23   
   63  Anna Torgerson, 12          18:58   
   76  Bernadette Mueller, 11      20:05   
   80  Anna Bode, 11               20:19   
   85  Anna DeMarais, 9            21:11   
   88  Laura Olander, 11           22:55   
Time = 1:38:54     Places = 351 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Claire Richardson, 10       14:54    Blake 
    2     2  Katharine Chute, 10         15:06    Blake 
    3     3  Margaret Chute, 8           15:30    Blake 
    4     4  Bria Wetsch, 11             15:31    Holy Family Catholic 
    5     5  Kate Meyer, 12              15:40    St. Paul Academy and  
    6     6  Katie Bono, 11              15:45    Visitation 
    7     7  Jessica McDougall, 12       15:51    Minnehaha Academy 
    8     8  Mo Campbell, 12             15:55    Holy Family Catholic 
    9     9  Jenny Hoese, 11             16:05    Watertown-Mayer 
   10    10  Gwynne Evans, 8             16:28    Visitation 
   11    11  Cari Alcombright, 8         16:51    Minnehaha Academy 
   12    12  Anne Hart, 7                16:57    St. Paul Academy and  
   13    13  Liz Chambers, 8             17:03    Providence Academy 
   14    14  Grace Lally, 7              17:05    Visitation 
   15    15  Calla Nassif, 10            17:08    Minnehaha Academy 
   16    16  Shannan Gevik, 12           17:09    Delano 
   17    17  Kara Solberg, 12            17:12    Visitation 
   18    18  Katie Finley, 9             17:13    Providence Academy 
   19    19  Lisa Speckhard, 8           17:13    Math and Science Acad 
   20    20  Justine Smith, 8            17:18    Watertown-Mayer 
   21    21  Madeline Heck, 9            17:22    Providence Academy 
   22    22  Heidi Anderson, 10          17:23    Minnehaha Academy 
   23    23  Leah Micheals, 10           17:27    Watertown-Mayer 
   24    24  Molly Doboszenski, 9        17:28    Providence Academy 
   25    25  Sophie Fritz, 7             17:29    Blake 
   26    26  Ani Johnson, 9              17:37    Minnehaha Academy 
   27    27  Laura Willis, 9             17:39    Minnehaha Academy 
   28    28  Alora Maki, 10              17:40    Minnehaha Academy 
   29    29  Annie Gehrz, 11             17:48    Visitation 
   30    30  Megan Schleck, 10           17:49    Visitation 
   31    31  Kit Chambers, 8             17:49    Providence Academy 
   32    32  Shaina Rud, 7               17:49    Blake 
   33    33  Angie Rosdahl, 10           18:06    Watertown-Mayer 
   34    34  Tracy Fuad, 10              18:07    Breck School 
   35    35  Teresa Linder, 10           18:08    Breck School 
   36    36  Josie Campbell, 10          18:08    Holy Family Catholic 
   37    37  Emma Koehler, 9             18:12    Concordia Academy Gir 
   38    38  Averi Shrode, 10            18:13    Delano 
   39    39  Sandra James, 11            18:13    Concordia Academy Gir 
   40    40  Andrea Goldberg, 8          18:14    Mounds Park Academy 
   41    41  Colleen Cummings, 9         18:14    Holy Family Catholic 
   42    42  Nora Johnson, 12            18:15    Mounds Park Academy 
   43    43  Clare Zutz, 11              18:15    Blake 
   44    44  Leah Griggs, 9              18:16    Math and Science Acad 
   45    45  Erica Friede, 10            18:18    Visitation 
   46    46  Alex Gast, 11               18:21    St. Paul Academy and  
   47    47  Johanna VanLiew, 8          18:23    Trinity School at Riv 
   48    48  Margit Miller, 11           18:23    St. Paul Academy and  
   49    49  Sarah Manke, 12             18:23    St. Paul Academy and  
   50    50  Amanda Baker, 12            18:26    Holy Family Catholic 
   51        Nicole Heinz, 11            18:27    Maranatha Christian A 
   52        Ashley Van Doren, 12        18:30    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   53    51  Julia Lurie, 10             18:30    St. Paul Academy and  
   54    52  Kayle Weinmann, 8           18:31    Watertown-Mayer 
   55    53  Anna Lynch, 12              18:32    Watertown-Mayer 
   56    54  Kelsie Schneider, 9         18:34    Providence Academy 
   57    55  Abby Letak, 9               18:37    Providence Academy 
   58    56  Kayla Mellgren, 10          18:38    Watertown-Mayer 
   59    57  Julie Aiken, 12             18:39    Concordia Academy Gir 
   60    58  Kathy Meehan, 10            18:48    Delano 
   61        Sarah Palenschat, 9         18:52    Christ's Household of 
   62    59  Hilary Hayssen, 8           18:54    Blake 
   63    60  Kathleen Martin, 9          18:55    Delano 
   64    61  Margaret Engelhardt, 10     18:56    Delano 
   65    62  Brittany Steer, 9           18:57    Delano 
   66    63  Anna Torgerson, 12          18:58    Trinity School at Riv 
   67    64  Fiana Carlson, 11           18:58    Breck School 
   68    65  Elizabeth Hawkins, 12       18:59    Breck School 
   69    66  Christine Parry, 11         19:02    Concordia Academy Gir 



   70    67  Katty Rowenhorst, 10        19:15    Concordia Academy Gir 
   71        Katie Schwake, 9            19:18    DeLaSalle H S. 
   72    68  Allisa Tenney, 11           19:20    Concordia Academy Gir 
   73    69  Camille Hutchens, 12        19:23    Holy Family Catholic 
   74    70  Sarah Doyle, 10             19:35    Mounds Park Academy 
   75    71  Emogene Schilling, 11       19:36    Mounds Park Academy 
   76    72  Emily Engelhardt, 12        19:49    Delano 
   77    73  Sonia Rani, 8               19:50    Mounds Park Academy 
   78    74  Sara Schilling, 10          19:58    Breck School 
   79    75  Nicole Stone, 10            20:04    Holy Family Catholic 
   80    76  Bernadette Mueller, 11      20:05    Trinity School at Riv 
   81    77  Maria Burfiend, 11          20:13    Concordia Academy Gir 
   82    78  Kerry Herman, 10            20:14    Mounds Park Academy 
   83    79  Kaitlin Durkin, 9           20:15    Math and Science Acad 
   84    80  Anna Bode, 11               20:19    Trinity School at Riv 
   85    81  Katie Gilles, 8             20:21    Math and Science Acad 
   86    82  Grace Hearty, 9             20:31    Breck School 
   87    83  Sarah Wald, 12              20:36    St. Paul Academy and  
   88    84  Ruth Hamberg, 12            20:49    Mounds Park Academy 
   89    85  Anna DeMarais, 9            21:11    Trinity School at Riv 
   90        Marianne Grunseth, 9        21:26    New Life Academy 
   91        Mira Alecci, 10             21:30    DeLaSalle H S. 
   92        Kelsey Geerdes, 10          21:42    Christ's Household of 
   93        Callie Sacarelos, 10        22:16    Christ's Household of 
   94        Hee Jung Ahn, 10            22:22    St. Croix Lutheran Hi 
   95    86  Kerianne Loran, 9           22:23    Math and Science Acad 
   96    87  Kelly Stone, 11             22:31    Math and Science Acad 
   97        Anna Silverman, 10          22:52    DeLaSalle H S. 
   98    88  Laura Olander, 11           22:55    Trinity School at Riv 
 


